

HVAC Non-Inverter type - BOLLYWOOD GULLY BANUR - Daikin

S.N.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1.00	CASSETTE UNITS Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Cassette type air-conditioning unit of below mentioned capacity suitable to operate from 230+10% volt, 50 Hz, 1/3 phase power supply, with air-cooled evaporator with coil, fan, and fan motor, air-cooled condenser with thermally sealed Non Inverter compressor (Depending on distance of indoor & Outdoor unit) condenser coil, propeller fans controls, control panel, drain pan. The charging of ref/oil if required shall be included in the cost, including Remote Thermostat, Stabilizer, outdoor unit stand & with all accessories. The Unit should be 3 Star rated (on the date of procurements the minimum EER value of the units should be as per BEE Standard). Daikin	Nos.	3.0	72,000.0	216,000.0
2.00	HI- Wall Mounted SPLIT AIR CONDITIONING UNIT Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of HI Wall split air-conditioning unit of below mentioned capacity suitable to operate from 230+10% volt, 50 Hz, 1/3 phase power supply, with air-cooled evaporator with coil, fan, and fan motor, air-cooled condenser with thermally sealed scroll/rotary type Non-Inverter compressor condenser coil, propeller fans controls, control panel, drain pan. The charging of ref/oil if required shall be included in the cost, including Remote Thermostat, Stabilizer, outdoor unit stand & with all accessories. The Unit should be 3 Star rated (on the date of procurement the minimum EER value of the units should be as per BEE Standard) Daikin	NOS.	1.0	31,600.0	31,600.0
3(A)	Supply, installation, Testing & commissioning of pair of copper refrigerant pipe (Soft Pipe) work insulated with 15 mm Thick elastomeric nitrile rubber tubular insulation, complete with refrigerant topping for Cassette units AC-1 +1+12.5+4.83+10.16+3.16+5.9+4.75+14+6.33+8.5+11+3.16+14+3.416+8 AC-2 +1+4.25+4.83+10.16+3.16+5.9+4.75+14+6.33+8.5+11+3.16+14+3.416+8 AC-3 +1+5+9+4.75+14+6.33+8.5+11+3.16+14+2.916+10.5 <i>(Rmt)</i>	Rmt Rt Rt Rt Total	118.806 115.556 90.156 90.156 414.646	1,450.0	0.0
3(B)	Supply, installation, Testing & commissioning of pair of copper refrigerant pipe (Soft Pipe) work insulated with 15 mm Thick elastomeric nitrile rubber tubular insulation, complete with refrigerant topping for split units AC-4 +1.33+1.16+2.5+14+6.33+8.5+11+3.16+14+2.916+4.916	Rmt Rt	21.28	1,300.0	27,669.4
4.00	Power and Control Cable Supply and laying of the following 1100 volt grade armoured PVC/XLPE insulated and sheathed copper conductor armoured cable in cable Tray/clamped to wall with suitable clamps saddles and bolts as required and including testing and commissioning complete as required. The costs shall include providing a gap of 1D between all the cables being laid and proper clamping with cable clamps and ties. Prices shall include providing and fixing of Identification tags for all cables etc. and as per specification and / or as per direction of Project in-charge. Sizes as per requirement 4 Core - 2.5mm ² Wire - 125+121+95+74	Rmt	128.35	210.0	26,954.3
5.00	Refrigerant Gas charging and balancing etc.	LOT	1.0	14,500.0	14,500.0
GRAND TOTAL					460,266.4

Handwritten notes and calculations at the top of the page:
 - A circled '22' with a checkmark.
 - '1871' written above the first row.
 - '119,866' written above the second row.
 - '115.556' and '90.156' written above the third row.
 - '325.518' written above the fourth row.
 - '90.2' written above the fifth row.
 - '49.826.21' written above the sixth row.
 - '115.556' and '90.156' written above the seventh row.
 - '624.722' written above the eighth row.
 - 'X1450' written above the ninth row.
 - '= 6115,846' written above the tenth row.
 - '143,962.8' written above the eleventh row.
 - '291' written at the far right.
 - A large handwritten signature 'Raj...' is written across the bottom right of the table.

Please Note: Need correction on MB as per marked / High...